Washburn (0-1,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Southwestern Okla. (2-2,0-0 GAC)
11/12/21 at Pioneer Cellular Event Center, Weatherford, OK

Date: 11/12/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g:PGMS 1 Washburn 10 8| 10| 26| 54

Site: Pioneer Cellular Event Center, Weatherford, OK Southwestern Okla. 14 23 17 16 70

Washburn 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Sanchez,Shae * 23 4-11 2-3 0-0 0-7 7 1 0 3 1 0 10

30 Doebele,Macy * 19 4-7 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 8

34 Cassaday,Lauren * 22 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 1 4

22  Oliver,Abby * 20 2-8 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 1 1 1 2 1 4

23 Bentley,Hunter * 18 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 4

01 Gamble,Mackenzie 26 3-12 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 1 1 8

32 Johnson,Mya 14 4-7 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 8

24  Barrientos,Nuria 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 (0] 0 4

05 Glatczak,Katie 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 2

03 Dewey,Aubree 11  1-3 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 2

20 Sanz,lrene 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

12  Willey,Hannah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

11  Chapman,Emma 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 ] 0 0 2 0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-68 4-16 0-7 13-33 46 12 14 17 4 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-3 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 11-20 55.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 25-68 36.8 % 4-16 25.0 % 0-7 0.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O

Southwestern Okla. 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Gore,Karly * 28 7-12 3-4 2-2 1-7 8 1 2 1 1 1 19

34  Tramble,Makyra * 31 6-17 2-8 4-4 2-6 8 1 3 3 0 2 18

20 Ramey,lLauren * 26 4-7 3-4 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 2 0 13

23 Gore,Macy * 32 24 1-2 2-2 0-6 6 1 2 3 0 2 7

32  Franks,Bethany * 26 1-7 1-1 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 0 (0] 0 3

21  Zinn,Layni 8 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

12  Smith,Shamica 9 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 3

15 Walker-Henry,Avery 9 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2

02  Smith,Morgan 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0

10 Wilson,Adysen 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

14  Johnson,Trinity 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0

24  Johnson,Jamaya 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-68 11-24 11-12 10-31 41 10 12 10 3 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 3-5 60.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 3-7 42.86 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total

24-68 35.3 %

11-24 45.8%

11-12 91.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Washburn

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern Okla.

MISS FT by CASSADAY,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CASSADAY,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,ABBY(in the paint)
FOUL by CASSADAY,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,SHAE
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,SHAE

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,SHAE
TURNOVER by OLIVER,ABBY

SUB OUT by OLIVER,ABBY
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,HUNTER
TURNOVER by DOEBELE,MACY

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,SHAE
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,SHAE

REBOUND DEF by CASSADAY,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by DOEBELE,MACY
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,SHAE
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,SHAE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CASSADAY,LAUREN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,SHAE
SUB OUT by BENTLEY,HUNTER
SUB OUT by CASSADAY,LAUREN
SUB IN by GLATCZAK,KATIE
SUB IN by BARRIENTOS,NURIA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYA

STEAL by DOEBELE,MACY
GOOD JUMPER by BARRIENTOS,NURIA

09:49
09:18
09:18

09:18
09:07
08:38
08:29
08:23
08:15
08:09
08:09
08:00
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:45
07:36
07:24

07:07

06:55

06:41
06:34

06:19

06:14

06:05

05:51

05:32
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:16
05:16
05:05

0-2

0-5

2-5

2-7

4-7

H2 GOOD JUMPER by GORE,KARLY
FOUL by GORE,KARLY

REBOUND DEF by FRANKS,BETHANY
H5 GOOD 3PTR by RAMEY,LAUREN
ASSIST by GORE,KARLY

H3

MISS JUMPER by FRANKS,BETHANY

STEAL by GORE,MACY
MISS JUMPER by GORE,MACY

STEAL by GORE,MACY

MISS JUMPER by FRANKS,BETHANY

MISS 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

REBOUND DEF by GORE,KARLY
MISS LAYUP by GORE,KARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

MISS JUMPER by FRANKS,BETHANY
REBOUND OFF by RAMEY,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by RAMEY,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORE,MACY
H5 GOOD LAYUP by GORE,KARLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORE,MACY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FRANKS,BETHANY
SUB OUT by GORE,KARLY

SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN
SUB IN by SMITH,SHAMICA

TURNOVER by SMITH,MORGAN

H3



ASSIST by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOEBELE,MACY

SUB IN by OLIVER,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MYA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by GLATCZAK,KATIE

FOUL by JOHNSON,MYA

REBOUND DEF by GLATCZAK,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLATCZAK,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by GLATCZAK,KATIE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MYA
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ABBY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYA
SUB IN by DOEBELE,MACY
SUB IN by CASSADAY,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by CASSADAY,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DOEBELE,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASSADAY,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND OFF by BARRIENTOS,NURIA

MISS JUMPER by BARRIENTOS,NURIA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARRIENTOS,NURIA

MISS LAYUP by BARRIENTOS,NURIA(In the paint)

FOUL by GLATCZAK,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by DOEBELE,MACY
TURNOVER by BARRIENTOS,NURIA

BLOCK by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

4-10

6-10

6-13

8-13

10-13

10-14

H 6

H 4

H7

H5

H3

H 4

FOUL by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
TURNOVER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAMICA
GOOD 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

FOUL by GORE,MACY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
MISS LAYUP by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by RAMEY,LAUREN
ASSIST by GORE,MACY

TURNOVER by GORE,MACY

MISS JUMPER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAMICA

GOOD FT by SMITH,SHAMICA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SMITH,SHAMICA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAMICA
SUB OUT by GORE,MACY
SUB IN by ZINN,LAYNI

SUB IN by FRANKS,BETHANY
SUB IN by GORE,KARLY
MISS 3PTR by GORE,KARLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Washburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern Okla.
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BARRIENTOS,NURIA 10:00
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,SHAE 10:00
SUB IN by BENTLEY,HUNTER 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by BENTLEY,HUNTER 09:35 12-14 H2
09:23 TURNOVER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
SUB OUT by DOEBELE,MACY 08:59
SUB IN by OLIVER,ABBY 08:59
MISS JUMPER by BENTLEY,HUNTER 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GORE,KARLY
08:48 MISS 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,SHAE --
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,SHAE 08:42
08:29 MISS JUMPER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA(in the paint)
BLOCK by OLIVER,ABBY 08:29
-- REBOUND OFF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
08:16 MISS LAYUP by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA(in the paint)
BLOCK by SANCHEZ,SHAE 08:16

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:05 12-17 H5 GOOD 3PTR by GORE,KARLY
- ASSIST by FRANKS,BETHANY
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,SHAE 07:49
- REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
07:40 12-19 H7 GOOD JUMPER by ZINN,LAYNI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:34
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,SHAE 07:34
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 07:34
07:12 FOUL by FRANKS,BETHANY
MISS FT by OLIVER,ABBY 07:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by OLIVER,ABBY 07:12
== REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
07:06 TURNOVER by GORE,KARLY
STEAL by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 07:06
MISS JUMPER by GLATCZAK,KATIE 06:42
06:42 BLOCK by RAMEY,LAUREN

- REBOUND DEF by FRANKS,BETHANY
06:31 12-22 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ZINN,LAYNI
- ASSIST by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ABBY(in the paint) 06:14

REBOUND OFF by CASSADAY,LAUREN -
GOOD JUMPER by BENTLEY,HUNTER(in the paint) 06:06 14-22 HS8
ASSIST by CASSADAY,LAUREN -
05:57 MISS LAYUP by ZINN,LAYNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLATCZAK,KATIE -
05:48 SUB OUT by RAMEY,LAUREN
05:48 SUB OUT by ZINN,LAYNI
05:48 SUB IN by WILSON,ADYSEN
05:48 SUB IN by GORE,MACY
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ABBY 05:48
SUB OUT by BENTLEY,HUNTER 05:48
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,EMMA 05:48
SUB IN by BARRIENTOS,NURIA 05:48
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,EMMA 05:43
05:33 MISS LAYUP by FRANKS,BETHANY((in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by FRANKS,BETHANY
05:26 MISS LAYUP by FRANKS,BETHANY((in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by FRANKS,BETHANY



05:23 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GORE,KARLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,EMMA 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 04:59
SUB OUT by CASSADAY,LAUREN 04:49
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYA 04:49
FOUL by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 04:49

04:49 14-25 H 11 GOOD FT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
04:49 14-26 H 12 GOOD FT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

MISS 3PTR by BARRIENTOS,NURIA 04:35
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

04:09 MISS LAYUP by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYA --
TURNOVER by GLATCZAK,KATIE 04:03
SUB OUT by GLATCZAK,KATIE 04:03
SUB OUT by BARRIENTOS,NURIA 04:03
SUB IN by DEWEY,AUBREE 04:03
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,SHAE 04:03

03:50 14-28 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,EMMA 03:27

03:27 STEAL by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

GOOD LAYUP by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA(fastbreak)(in the
03:20 14-30 H 16 paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:19
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,EMMA 03:19
SUB IN by DOEBELE,MACY 03:19
GOOD LAYUP by DEWEY,AUBREE(in the paint) 03:09 16-30 H 14
03:09 FOUL by FRANKS,BETHANY
MISS FT by DEWEY,AUBREE 03:09
= REBOUND DEF by GORE,KARLY
03:09 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ADYSEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOEBELE,MACY =
TURNOVER by DOEBELE,MACY 03:09
03:09 STEAL by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
03:09 MISS 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYA =
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint) 02:17
= REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
02:04 16-33 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GORE,KARLY
= ASSIST by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,SHAE 01:45 18-33 H 15
01:27 MISS JUMPER by GORE,KARLY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYA -
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint) 01:05
- REBOUND DEF by GORE,KARLY
00:54 18-35 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GORE,KARLY(in the paint)

00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:50 SUB OUT by GORE,MACY
00:50 SUB OUT by FRANKS,BETHANY
00:50 SUB IN by ZINN,LAYNI
00:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMAYA
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 00:50
SUB OUT by DOEBELE,MACY 00:50
SUB IN by OLIVER,ABBY 00:50
SUB IN by BENTLEY,HUNTER 00:50
MISS LAYUP by BENTLEY,HUNTER(in the paint) 00:47
00:47 BLOCK by GORE,KARLY
== REBOUND DEF by GORE,KARLY
00:32 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAMAYA
STEAL by OLIVER,ABBY 00:32

MISS JUMPER by BENTLEY,HUNTER 00:23



00:03

18-37 H 19

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Washburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern OKla.
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,ADYSEN
10:00 SUB OUT by ZINN,LAYNI
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMAYA
10:00 SUB IN by RAMEY,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by GORE,MACY
10:00 SUB IN by FRANKS,BETHANY
SUB OUT by DEWEY,AUBREE 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYA 10:00
SUB IN by DOEBELE,MACY 10:00
SUB IN by CASSADAY,LAUREN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by DOEBELE,MACY 09:41
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,ABBY -
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,SHAE(in the paint) 09:22
REBOUND OFF by BENTLEY,HUNTER -
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,SHAE 08:44
- REBOUND DEF by GORE,KARLY
08:28 TURNOVER by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,ABBY 08:17
08:17 BLOCK by RAMEY,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ABBY(in the paint) 08:05
REBOUND OFF by BENTLEY,HUNTER -
GOOD JUMPER by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint) 07:59 20-37 H 17
07:43 20-40 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by RAMEY,LAUREN
-- ASSIST by GORE,KARLY
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,SHAE(in the paint) 07:21 22-40 H 18
ASSIST by CASSADAY,LAUREN -
07:07 22-42 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,SHAE 06:47
- REBOUND DEF by GORE,KARLY
06:40 MISS 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,SHAE -
MISS 3PTR by DOEBELE,MACY 06:28
- REBOUND DEF by FRANKS,BETHANY
06:17 22-44 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by GORE,MACY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,SHAE 06:12
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,SHAE 06:12
SUB OUT by DOEBELE,MACY 06:12
SUB OUT by CASSADAY,LAUREN 06:12
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 06:12
SUB IN by GLATCZAK,KATIE 06:12
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYA 06:12
05:58 22-47 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
- ASSIST by RAMEY,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint) 05:32 24-47 H 23
05:19 24-50 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKS,BETHANY
- ASSIST by RAMEY,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by BENTLEY,HUNTER 04:59
- REBOUND DEF by FRANKS,BETHANY
04:44 MISS LAYUP by GORE,KARLY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by GORE,KARLY
04:32 MISS 3PTR by GORE,MACY
- REBOUND OFF by FRANKS,BETHANY
04:26 24-52 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by RAMEY,LAUREN(iIn the paint)

ASSIST by FRANKS,BETHANY



GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by GLATCZAK,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MYA
GOOD JUMPER by GLATCZAK,KATIE
ASSIST by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
FOUL by OLIVER,ABBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OLIVER,ABBY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYA
SUB IN by SANZ,IRENE

SUB IN by CASSADAY,LAUREN

TURNOVER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by CASSADAY,LAUREN

FOUL by BENTLEY,HUNTER
TURNOVER by BENTLEY,HUNTER
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by BENTLEY,HUNTER
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,SHAE

SUB IN by BARRIENTOS,NURIA

REBOUND DEF by CASSADAY,LAUREN

TURNOVER by BARRIENTOS,NURIA

REBOUND DEF by BARRIENTOS,NURIA
TURNOVER by SANZ,IRENE

SUB OUT by CASSADAY,LAUREN
SUB IN by OLIVER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BARRIENTOS,NURIA

MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by SANCHEZ,SHAE

REBOUND DEF by BARRIENTOS,NURIA
MISS JUMPER by GLATCZAK,KATIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:12

03:50

03:34
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:04
03:04
02:53
02:04
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:39
01:31
01:31
01:19
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
00:56

00:33

00:26
00:12

00:11

00:00

26-52 H 26

28-52 H24

28-53 H25

28-54 H 26

4th Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by RAMEY,LAUREN

GOOD FT by RAMEY,LAUREN

SUB OUT by GORE,MACY

SUB OUT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
SUB IN by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY
SUB IN by ZINN,LAYNI

GOOD FT by RAMEY,LAUREN
FOUL by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY

STEAL by GORE,KARLY
MISS JUMPER by FRANKS,BETHANY

FOUL by RAMEY,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by GORE,KARLY(in the paint)

STEAL by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GORE,KARLY
SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by ZINN,LAYNI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by ZINN,LAYNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY/(in the paint)

VISITORS: Washburn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern OKla.
10:00 SUB OUT by RAMEY,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by ZINN,LAYNI
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANKS,BETHANY
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAMICA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TRINITY



10:00 SUB IN by GORE,MACY

MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,ABBY(in the paint) 09:50
= REBOUND DEF by GORE,MACY
09:38 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TRINITY
= REBOUND OFF by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY
09:28 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SHAMICA
09:22 28-56 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SHAMICA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,ABBY(in the paint) 09:08 30-56 H 26
ASSIST by SANZ,IRENE --

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY (fastbreak)(in the
08:57 30-58 H 28 paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BARRIENTOS,NURIA(iIn the paint) 08:29 32-58 H 26
08:20 MISS 3PTR by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,SHAE --
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,SHAE(in the paint) 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GORE,MACY
08:04 MISS JUMPER by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,SHAE 07:48 35-58 H 23
ASSIST by OLIVER,ABBY --

07:33 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAMICA(in the paint)
BLOCK by OLIVER,ABBY 07:33
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ABBY =
SUB OUT by OLIVER,ABBY 07:27
SUB OUT by BARRIENTOS,NURIA 07:27
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 07:27
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MYA 07:27
SUB OUT by GLATCZAK,KATIE 07:27
SUB IN by DEWEY,AUBREE 07:27
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 07:22
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MYA =
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint) 07:20 37-58 H 21
07:19 FOUL by SMITH,SHAMICA
MISS FT by JOHNSON,MYA 07:19
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAMICA
06:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:55
06:47 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAMICA
REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,AUBREE =
MISS JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE 06:32
= REBOUND DEF by GORE,MACY
06:23 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAMICA
06:23 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMAYA
06:19 TURNOVER by SMITH,MORGAN
STEAL by JOHNSON,MYA 06:19
GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,SHAE 06:00 40-58 H 18
ASSIST by DEWEY,AUBREE -
05:45 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANZ,IRENE =
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 05:26
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN
05:11 MISS LAYUP by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,AUBREE =
MISS 3PTR by SANZ,IRENE 05:05

== REBOUND DEF by GORE,MACY
04:54 40-61 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by GORE,MACY
== ASSIST by SMITH,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MYA(in the paint) 04:33 42-61 H 19
04:22 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,AUBREE --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,SHAE
SUB OUT by SANZ,IRENE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MYA
SUB IN by WILLEY,HANNAH
SUB IN by DOEBELE,MACY
SUB IN by CASSADAY,LAUREN

STEAL by CASSADAY,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by DOEBELE,MACY

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE

REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,AUBREE

GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DEWEY,AUBREE

FOUL by DOEBELE,MACY

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEWEY,AUBREE

MISS FT by DOEBELE,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)
FOUL by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER by DEWEY,AUBREE
FOUL by WILLEY,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)

FOUL by DEWEY,AUBREE

GOOD LAYUP by CASSADAY,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLEY,HANNAH

TURNOVER by WILLEY,HANNAH

45-61 H 16

48-61

50-61

52-61

52-62
52-63

52-64
52-65

52-66
52-67
54-67

54-70

H

H

13

11

H9

I

10
11

12
13

14
15
13

16

SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRINITY
SUB OUT by WALKER-HENRY,AVERY
SUB IN by RAMEY,LAUREN

SUB IN by GORE,KARLY

SUB IN by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

TURNOVER by GORE,MACY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAMAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RAMEY,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

FOUL by RAMEY,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by GORE,MACY
TURNOVER by GORE,MACY

SUB OUT by RAMEY,LAUREN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMAYA
SUB IN by WILSON,ADYSEN

SUB IN by FRANKS,BETHANY
GOOD FT by GORE,MACY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GORE,MACY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GORE,KARLY

GOOD FT by GORE,KARLY

REBOUND DEF by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
GOOD FT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
GOOD FT by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA
GOOD 3PTR by GORE,KARLY

ASSIST by TRAMBLE,MAKYRA

STEAL by WILSON,ADYSEN



